SPARE PARTS LIST Hisense :uro-:

Date 13.04.2023
Time 16:03:08
Type TD30US Brand name
Model T731 US -Titanium #10773116 Version 14.06.2013
Art. No. 900002574 Service index 01

751372

115



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
101 503173 COVER/WORKTOP WMD-70 LA022A 1 8061817-81
101-a 408582 SCREW RTR ST4,2X9,5 FZB T20 3 8902362
101-b 104720 LOCK WASHER AZ 4,3 GALV 2 8901413
103 246933 STRIP TOP COVER WMD20 UL4 1 8064062

2/15



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
106 441977 SIDE PLATE COMPL.LEFT TD20 EXH 1 8801175-81
107 413707 COVER HOLDER WMD-70 2

108 413814 WIRING HARNESS HOLDER WMD-70 UL4 2 8061916
112 234654 FRONT PLATE TD20 GREY METALLIC 1 8061847-81
112-a 408582 SCREW RTR ST4,2X9,5 FZB T20 2 8902362
112-b 104720 LOCK WASHER AZ 4,3 GALV 2 8901413
114 245228 HOOK LOWER PANEL UL4 2 8064177
114-a 408582 SCREW RTR ST4,2X9,5 FZB T20 2 8902362
119 441978 LOWER COVER COMPL.W.CLIPS TD2 1 8801247-81
127 414425 EVEHTING BELLOWS HOSE ACCESSORY UL4 1 8052641
128 414431 SIEVE COVER LA022S5 UL4 2 8052640-81-UL
130 503189 ACCESSORY WMD 2 8053980
132 413845 FOOT ATTACHMENT TD-70 1 8064114
134 441974 REAR PANEL OUTER PUNCHED 1 Before 10.2005 8064196
134 235568 REAR PANEL OUTER PUNCHED 1 After 10.2005 8079946
134-a 408582 SCREW RTR ST4,2X9,5 FZB T20 10 8902362
136 250699 CABLE HOLDER TD20 1 8061915
139 503180 BOTTOM WM-70 1

140 499533 ADJUSTABLE FOOT PS-10 ASSY 4 8059334
141 441977 SIDE PLATE COMPL.LEFT TD20 EXH 1 8801175-81
141 441972 SIDE PLATE COMPL.RIGHT TD20EXH 1 8801176-81
142 441972 SIDE PLATE COMPL.RIGHT TD20EXH 1 8801176-81
752372

3/15



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
206 441995 MOTOR COMPL. 60HZ TD20 1

206-a 248201 SCREW MRT-TT 5X12 FZB T20 4 8901969
206-b 267659 CAPACITOR 1 8080119
206-c 251779 CAPACITOR 4UF 400V 1 8054640
208 102874 FAN IMPELLER 120MM UL4 1 8065797
208 474356 FAN PROPELLER INT.TD 1

208-a 247929 PROTECTING NUT 6 BH8 GALV 1 8901192
210 440524 EXHAUSTING TUBE T 1

211 243406 EXHAUSTCANAL BEND UL4 1 8052639
220 444333 TENSION ARM W.BALL BEARING ASSY 1

230 250402 HUMIDITY SENSOR TD20 *ESD* UL 1 8061855
230-a 247989 SCREW PTK 35X10 WN1452 FZB T1 2 8902042
231 245222 COVER PLATE FOR THERMOSTAT 1 8050091
231 235110 THERMOSTAT 70 1 8065306
231-a 247989 SCREW PTK 35X10 WN1452 FZB T1 1 8902042
231-a 244042 SCREW RTS 4,8X13 FZB T25 1 8900369
232 245019 FRONT GUARD HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 8061944
235 226758 FAN CASING LID UL4 1 8076330-0

4/15



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
235-a 247989 SCREW PTK 35X10 WN1452 FZB T1 2 8902042
237 250401 THERMISTOR UL4 TD20 1 8061900
238 244312 GROMMET 1 Before 08.2006 8053050
239 235538 COVER FOR FAN HOUSING 1 8077102-49
239-a 247989 SCREW PTK 35X10 WN1452 FZB T1 1 8902042
242 247489 SEALING COVER FAN HOUSE 1 8064184
243 247399 SEALING HUMIDITY SENSOR 1 8063897
245 244972 GUARD HUMIDITY SENSOR TD20 1 8061943
246 161769 GASKET SP-05 1 8058323
249 267595 ADAPTER THERMISTOR 1 After 08.2006 8080094
753371

5/15



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
301 441979 FRONT FRAME COMPL. TD20/21/25 1 Before 08.2006

301 445971 AIR DIRECTER TD25 ASSY 1 After 08.2006 8801310
301-a 347726 SCREW C1-PTK 35X14 WN1453 4 8901971
303 247254 GASKET 1 8061821
304 245162 LAMP HOUSING LID GREY UL4 1 8061932-49
306 251864 LAMP CHIMNEY 1 Before 01.2002 8065303
308 235484 DOOR SWITCH TD 1 8076104
309 381491 SUPPORT WHEEL TD-70 2 8093182
309-a 247943 WASHER BRB 8,4X16 HB 200 GALV 2 8901337
309-b 310712 NUT M8-6-A3F 2 8901193
309-c 273736 SCREW M6S 8.8 M8X25 FZB 2 8901028
311 503191 RIB TD-80 2 Before 08.2006

311 503191 RIB TD-80 2 After 08.2006

311-a 247993 SCREW PTK 50X14 WN1452 FZB T2 5 8902099
313 270851 BELT 1 8088503

6/15



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
313 441973 DRIVEBELT AND SPRING 1

313 442030 TENSION ARM W. BELT AND SPRING 1 8801490
314 244031 BEARING BUSH 1 8052632
314-a 548814 SCREW M8X40 A4 ISO 7380B 1 8901130
315 236214 REAR PANEL INNER TD20 1 Before 10.2005 8061851
315 436029 BACK PANEL INNER TD-25 1 After 10.2005 8076335
315-a 244042 SCREW RTS 4,8X13 FZB T25 13 8900369
316 252108 CLAMP 1 Before 05.2001 8055054
317 572729 DRUM GASKET BACK TD-70/16 1 After 05.2001 8094481
317 247249 PROTECTION 1 Before 05.2001 8052649
318 103500 CYLINDER COMPL. TD 1 After 04.2006 8079449

Before 08.2006
318 445979 DRUM TD-60 ASSY 1 After 08.2006 8079493
318 445979 DRUM TD-60 ASSY 1 Before 04.2006 8079493
319 401759 SEALING TAPE 9X4X1800 1 8094235
320 247808 BEARING SKF 6202-2Z/C3Q66 1 8004439
321 265983 HEATER 3000W UL4 1 After 04.2006 8078614
321 235570 HEATER 2500W UL4 1 After 10.2005 8077395
Before 04.2006

321 251383 HEATER 2500W UL4 1 Before 10.2005 8063808
321-a 244042 SCREW RTS 4,8X13 FZB T25 2 8900369
323 251499 THERMOSTAT 26237430 150C 1 8008487
323 235500 THERMOSTAT 135C TD 1 After 10.2005 8079200
323 234659 THERMOSTAT 150C 1 Before 10.2005 (8064905
323-a 244042 SCREW RTS 4,8X13 FZB T25 1 8900369
326 235487 THERMOSTAT 150C 1/2 1 After 10.2005 8077385
331 247802 DIAPHRAGM OVERHEAT.PROTECTOR 1 8052650
332 187325 DOMED NUT KL.6 M8 FZB 1 8902369
336 255915 GUARD, DOOR SWITCH 1 8064187
337 235502 THERMISTOR HOLE PLUG 1 After 10.2005 8076705
754373

7115



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID

401 262496 PANEL W.HANDLE T731 ASKO US 1 Before 03.2004  [8076555-81-UL

401 262496 PANEL W.HANDLE T731 ASKO US 1 After 03.2004 8076555-81-UL

401-a 248620 BINDING CLIP SCO 5740 4 8901591

403 256763 LABEL PROG.INFO TD30/40 EUROPE 1 Before 03.2004 (8064947

403 345867 LABEL PROG.INFO.TD30/40 US/CA 1 After 03.2004 8076558

407 102817 HANDLE PANEL MECH. WMD20 1 8061846-81-UL

411 348483 PUSHBUTTONS WITH PRINT TD30/40 1 8065653-81

412 250233 DISPLAY UNIT WM50,TD30/40 UL4 1 8064260

413 230043 PUSH BUTTON MAINSWITCH WMD20 1 8061902-81

414 230046 KNOB WM50,TD30/40 WITH PRINT 1 8064390-81

415 251819 DECOR LENS 1 8061822

416 184865 IND.LAMP (UL-RECONICED) UL4 1 8060478

419 248542 SPRING MAIN SWITCH WMD20 1 8061857

433 472145 ADAPTER MAIN SWITCH WMD-25 1 After 05.2005

490 000000 1 After 12.2002 8065662
Before 03.2004

490 000000 1 After 03.2004 8076532
Before 06.2004

490 000000 1 After 06.2004 8076812

490 000000 1 After 12.2002 8065663

Before 03.2004

8/15



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID

490 000000 1 After 06.2004 8076814

490 000000 1 Before 11.2002 8065675

490 000000 1 After 03.2004 8076530
Before 06.2004

490 000000 1 After 03.2004 8076531
Before 06.2004

490 000000 1 After 06.2004 8076813

490 000000 1 After 12.2002 8065664
Before 03.2004

490 000000 1 Before 11.2002 (8065676

490 000000 1 Before 11.2002  [8065674

755376

9/15



o L)
| 53‘5) - lé 46)
[SLZ x
cig
)
P, ]
oha
M
)
IIII|
)
|I 'I
i
il
I
III —,
| w1
[l (541) ~
|| —
A
|| il
| /';. )
II I ;
N _;/
Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
501 235672 BEAM FRONT WMD25 1 8076210
501-a 408582 SCREW RTR ST4,2X9,5 FZB T20 2 8902362
501-b 104720 LOCK WASHER AZ 4,3 GALV 2 8901413
501-c 200621 SCREW PTK 40X14 WN1452 FZB T2 2 8902087
517 251643 PUSHBUTTONSW. 2-POLE CLOS. 1 8061875
524 244532 HOLDER PROG.CONTROLLER WMD20 1 8061921
525 234679 CONTROL UNIT TD21 6KG UL4 1 8077347
529 104118 CABLE KIT TD/30/33A/40/44A 1 8087500
539 250676 TERMINAL CONNECTION 5P Z12.5 GK 1 8061660
539-a 247984 SCREW MRT-TT 4X10 FZB T20 1 8901097
542 251784 FILTER 1 8058558
542-a 247934 NUT M6M8 BH8 GALV 1 8901155
542-b 247955 LOCK WASHER AZ 8,4 GALV 1 8901419
544 233295 FUSE HOLDER BLACK 6,3A EU/AU 2 Before 08.2002 8054613

10/15






Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
544 257325 FUSE HOLDER 15A BK US/CA ASSY 2 After 08.2002 8065573
544-a 254565 FUSE 15AT 6,3X32 2 8058140
544-b 253851 FUSE HOLDER INSERT STI 2 8055725
545 253851 FUSE HOLDER INSERT STI 2 Before 08.2002 8055725
546 187122 KIT FUSE HOLDER 1 8801354
546 254565 FUSE 15AT 6,3X32 2 Before 08.2002 8058140
548 229617 CONTACTOR 4NO 230V 50/60HZ 1 8064179
551 345863 HOUSING CONNECTION TD-70 US 1 8076324
551 345857 COVER USA TD21 1 After 08.2002 8065734
551 000000 1 Before 08.2002 74130250
551-a 247984 SCREW MRT-TT 4X10 FZB T20 1 8901097
552 345486 SOCKET 20A/240V 60HZ 1 8061033
553 345623 TERMINAL BLOCK EH-4 USA TD 1 8061891
554 184863 GROMMET PG21 1 8060462
555 184864 LOCK NUT PG21 1 8060463
556 503197 COVER CONNECTION TD-70 US 1 8063756
556-a 247984 SCREW MRT-TT 4X10 FZB T20 1 8901097
756241

12/15



Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
601 230151 DOOR, OUTER PART GREYMET WMD2 1 8061733-81
602 475772 INNER DOOR TD 1

602-a 247996 SCREW PTK 40X14 WN1453 PF FZB 5 8902068
604 230067 HANDLE DOOR GREY METALLIC 1 8061813-81
606 441945 HINGE UPPER COMPL. GREYMET. 1 8061803-81
608 441947 HINGE LOWER COMPL. GREYMET. 1

608 255149 HINGE LOWER GREY METALLIC 1 8061806-81
610 245021 MAGNET LOCK ASSY 1 8061878
611 244938 HOLDER MAGNET LOCK TD20 1 8061886
612 247259 DOOR SEAL OUTER 1 8061815
613 442014 SUPPORT 1 8079750-0
614 229619 SUPPORT 1 8065274
615 243478 FILTER 1 8061812

13/15






Position Ident Spare part description Quantity  |Validity Extra ID
616 477029 DOOR HINGE BUSH NCS 5502-Y 2

617 234641 GUIDE CASING 1 8061953-81
618 441953 GASKET 1

619 249623 DRUM PIN TD20 1 8064240

15/15



